Ľ
г.
н
W
м
ь.
ш
-
ш
L.
н
ш
М
ш
ь
г
н
Ŀ
М
٠
м
b e
IÓ.
_

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademan				
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	▼ ▼	▼	T T T	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les): PM Nutrition Company, 1401 South Hanley Road St. Louis MO 63144	Inc. Association Limited Partnership	2. Name and address on Name: Purina Internal Address: Street Address: 14 City: St. Louis Individual(e) citizent Association	f receiving party(ies)	
		Limited Partnership		
· <u> </u>	≟ Merger	Corporation-State_	Delaware	
☐ Other		representative designation is	in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date: June 1, 2	.001	(Designations must be a sep Additional name(s) & addres	parale document from assignment) s(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 571,386 Jached □ Yes অ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name:Brenda_Goebe1 Internal Address:MS_2500	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Enclosed	charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 4001 Lexingt	on Avenue N	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Arden Hills State: MN			nls page if paying by deposit account)	
Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief copy of the original document.	the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct an	d any attached copy is a true	
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Sept. 22, 2003 Date				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002720 FRAME: 0164

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, on June 1, 2001, PM Nutrition Company, Inc. (hereinafter "PMNC") and Purina Mills, Inc. (hereinafter "PM") entered into an agreement wherein PMNC assigned all it's rights, title and interest in and to the goods and effects belonging, due or owing to PM, of its trademark, STARTENA, registration number 571,386.

WHEREAS, PMNC has used the trademark; and is desirous to assign it's rights.

WHEREAS, PM, a Delaware corporation whose mailing address is 1401 South Hanley Road, St. Louis, MO 63144, is desirous of acquiring such mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, PMNC assigns all rights, title and interest it may have in and to such mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Dated this 1st day of June, 2001.

PM Nutrition Company, Inc.

Print Name: John Curran

Title: Asst. Secretary
State of Minnesota)

) SS

County of Ramsey)

On this 1st day of June, 2001 before me appeared John Curran, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of PM Nutrition Company, Inc.

Notary Public



RECORDED: 09/22/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002720-FRAME: 01653 **